
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 5.9 0.00 257.0 9,992 9,992 20,513 48.7

2 雨 7.4 0.00 181.0 7,037 17,029 41,026 41.5

3 雨 6.3 0.60 663.0 25,777 42,807 61,539 69.6

4 雪 4.7 0.20 389.0 15,124 57,931 82,052 70.6

5 雪一時雨 2.7 0.50 237.0 9,215 67,146 102,565 65.5

6 雪 2.1 0.00 68.0 2,644 69,790 123,078 56.7

7 雪のち雨 5.3 0.30 316.0 12,286 82,076 143,591 57.2

8 曇り 5.7 5.90 1766.0 68,662 150,738 164,104 91.9

9 雪時々雨 6.3 0.00 413.0 16,057 166,795 184,617 90.3

10 雪 5.5 1.30 637.0 24,767 191,562 205,130 93.4

11 雪 1.0 0.00 41.0 1,594 193,156 225,643 85.6

12 雪 -0.1 0.00 14.5 564 193,720 246,156 78.7

13 雪 -0.3 0.00 193,720 266,669 72.6

14 雪 -2.6 0.00 193,720 287,182 67.5

15 雪 -0.8 0.10 193,720 307,695 63.0

16 雪一時雨 1.3 1.10 193,720 328,208 59.0

17 雪 1.4 2.90 443.0 17,224 210,943 348,721 60.5

18 雪 5.0 3.90 937.0 36,431 247,374 369,234 67.0

19 雪 4.2 0.70 995.0 38,686 286,060 389,747 73.4

20 曇り 3.7 3.10 1158.0 45,023 331,083 410,260 80.7

21 雪 2.6 1.60 1162.0 45,179 376,261 430,773 87.3

22 雪一時雨 2.7 0.00 36.0 1,400 377,661 451,286 83.7

23 雪 1.8 1.60 571.0 22,200 399,861 471,799 84.8

24 雪 -0.9 0.60 280.0 10,886 410,748 492,312 83.4

25 雪 2.5 0.00 30.9 1,201 411,949 512,825 80.3

26 晴れ 4.5 3.20 907.0 35,264 447,213 533,338 83.9

27 曇り 9.0 0.10 505.0 19,634 466,848 553,851 84.3

28 曇り 4.3 4.90 2094.0 81,415 548,262 574,364 95.5

29 曇り 6.3 5.60 1835.0 71,345 619,607 594,877 104.2

30 雪 5.0 0.00 382.0 14,852 634,459 615,390 103.1

31 雪 2.3 0.40 255.0 9,914 644,374 635,903 101.3

℃ h 16573.4 644,374

3.4 1.25 613.8 23,866

1.60 527.6 20,513

月合計

実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績 　 160W×3400枚 2017年1月

日付 天気
日照
時間

売電目標
累計(円)

¥0

¥90,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

¥0

¥200,000

¥400,000

¥600,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10111213141516171819202122232425262728293031

月売上実績

（日別累計）

日別売上実績

日別売上目標値


